READY DESIGN-TITE® LE Series
International Organization for
Standardization (ISO) Line
Nitrogen Gas (N2) Springs
Every ISO gas springs meets all ISO and
VDI piston rod, body and height standards,
In addition to mounting and charge port
specifications. Body Diameter: 45mm to
195mm
Body Diameter:    45mm to 195mm
Open Force:         1050 lbs to 22,500 lbs
Closed Force:       1575 lbs to 31,500 lbs
LE Series
MODEL ØBody
mm
Strokes
mm
Fo
daN
ACTIVE SAFETY
ISO
STANDARD
  LE-500 45 10 - 160 470 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
  LE-750 50 13 - 300 740 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
  LE-1500 75 13 - 300 1500 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
  LE-3000 95 25 - 300 3000 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
  LE-5000 120 25 - 300 5000 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
  LE-7500 150 25 - 300 7500 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
  LE-10000 195 25 - 200 10000 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
!
PED
2014/68/UE
Product improvement through research and development is an ongoing process. All specifications are subject to change without notice.4